

RALLIS INDIA LIMITED

Corporate Identity No. L36992MH1948PLC014083

2nd Floor Sharda Terraces Plot No 65 Sector 11 CBD Belapur Navi Mumbai 400 614 Tel 91 22 6776 1657 Fax 91 22 6776 1775 email pmeherhomji@rallis.co.in

> Mrs P S Meherhomji Company Secretary

16th January, 2019

The General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 Fax No. 2272 2039/ 2272 2041 Asst. Vice President
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051
Fax No. 2659 8237/ 2659 8238

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Conference Call with Analysts/ Investors under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, given below is the schedule of Conference Call with Analysts/ Investors to be held on 18th January, 2019:

Date	Name of Analysts/ Investors	Venue	Type of Meeting
18.01.2019	Several Analysts/ Investors	Mumbai	Conference Call for discussion on the Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 st December, 2018. (invitation to attend the Conference Call enclosed).

Note: The above schedule is subject to change due to exigencies, if any.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, RALLIS INDIA LIMITED

(P. S. MEHERHOMJI)



Rallis India Ltd to host Q3 & 9M FY19 Earnings Call on Friday January 18, 2019 at 3:00 pm IST

Mumbai, 16th January, 2019:

Rallis India Ltd, (part of the Tata Group) a leading Company in the domestic crop protection sector will host a conference call for analysts and investors on **Friday**, **January 18th at 3 PM IST** to discuss the company's Q3 & 9M FY 2019 financial performance. The senior management of Rallis India Ltd. will be present on the conference call.

The call will open with key comments from the management of Rallis India Ltd, following which there will be an opportunity for participants to pose queries to the management through an interactive Question & Answer session.

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Timing	3:00 p.m. India Time 5.30 p.m. Hong Kong / Singapore Time 9.30 a.m. London Time 4.30 a.m. New York Time		
Conference dial in Primary number	+91 22 6280 1141 / +91 22 7115 8042		
India Local access Number	+91-7045671221 (Available all over India)		
Singapore Toll Free Number	800 101 2045		
Hong Kong Toll Free Number	800 964 448		
USA Toll Free Number	1 866 746 2133		
UK Toll Free Number	0 808 101 1573		

- ENDS -

For further information, please contact

Ashish Mehta - Chief Financial Officer Rallis India Limited

Tel: +91 22 6665 2950

Email: ashishmehta@rallis.co.in

Gavin Desa / Suraj Digawalekar

CDR, India

Tel: +91 22 6645 1237/1219 Email: gavin@cdr-india.com suraj@cdr-india.com











